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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Execution Date |
|CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC 0172072006 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IName: |IARTROMICK INTERNATIONAL, INC. |
|Street Address: 4800 HILTON CORPORATE DRIVE |
lcity: lcoLumBUS |
|State/Country: ||OHIO |
|Postal Code: 143232 |
IName: ICART HOLDINGS, INC. |
|Street Address: 1033 SKOKIE BOULEVARD, SUITE 600 |
lcity: INORTHBROOK |
|State/Country: liLLINOIS |
[Postal Code: |l60062 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type Number

Patent Number: RE34171

Patent Number: D336707

Patent Number: D403570

Patent Number: D406970

Patent Number: D434507

Patent Number: 4813753

Patent Number: 4822116

Patent Number: 5082113

Patent Number: 5109984

Patent Number: 5139321
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Patent Number: 5211461
Patent Number: 5251757
Patent Number: 5259668
Patent Number: 5281020
Patent Number: 5282678
Patent Number: 5299711
Patent Number: 5322365
Patent Number: 5356011
Patent Number: 5377839
Patent Number: 5437390
Patent Number: 5489025
Patent Number: 5579941
Patent Number: 5743607
Patent Number: 5921433
Patent Number: 6000486
Patent Number: 6082544
Patent Number: 6085936
Patent Number: 6098732
Patent Number: 6378936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 3125778348

Email: rakhee.verma@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RAKHEE VERMA C/O KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN
Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 330234-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rakhee Verma

Total Attachments: 9
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 20, 2006, by CapitalSource
Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Lender”) in favor of Artromick
International, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Cart Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation
(collectively, “Company”) with their principal place of business located at 4800 Hilton
Corporate Drive, Columbus, OH 43232.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the trademarks, copyrights, and
patents described on Schedules I, II and III, attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the
“Intellectual Property”) to Lender under an Acknowledgement of Intellectual Property Collateral
Lien dated as of March 10, 2003 (the “Acknowledgement”), as may have been amended from
time to time. The Acknowledgement with respect to patents was recorded on May 19, 2003 at
the US Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Number 014066 and Frame Number 0146; the
Acknowledgement with respect to trademarks was recorded on May 19, 2003 at the US Patent
and Trademark Office at Reel Number 2734 and Frame Number 0491.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the

Loan Agreement, as defined in the Acknowledgement, Lender agrees to release its security
interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the

Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of
Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

CapitalSource Finance LLC,
A Delaware Limited Liability Company

-/ 7
By: S > & —

4445 Willard Avenue, 12" Floor
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Release of Security Interest
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SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS
Including Mark Reg. No. and Date

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK LICENSES
Including Name of Agreement, Parties and Date of Agreement
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U.S. Registered Trademarks

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date
PCI 1,033,629 February 17, 1976
CONTROLLED DOSAGE SYSTEM 1,039,454 May 11, 1976
LOOSPAK STYLIZED 1,234,645 April 12, 1983
MAX 7 AND DESIGN 1,234,646 April 12, 1983
ARTROMICK DESIGN 1,235,267 April 19, 1983
MEDICATION ON THE DOT 1,276,065 May 1, 1984
LOOSPAK 1,279,792 May 29, 1984
DESIGN (BLACK DOTS) 1,289,311 August 7, 1984
PUNCH PAK AND DESIGN 1,290,562 August 14, 1984
VISCHARXT DESIGN 1,290,766 August 21, 1984
DESIGN (COLOR DOTS) 1,293,152 September 4, 1984
ARTROMICK AND DESIGN 1,330,748 April 16, 1985
PHARMACART 1,412,246 October 7, 1986
PHARMABLISTERS 1,439,938 May 19, 1987
PHARMABIN 1,441,759 June 9, 1987
PHARMACARD 1,442,041 June 9, 1987
ARTROPAK 1,618,757 October 23, 1990
BOA 1,779,661 June 29, 1993
SLIDEPAK 7 1,826,378 March 15, 1994
LIDPAK 1,848,552 August 9, 1994
BOA 1,925,495 October 10, 1995
BOA 1,985,663 July 9, 1996
PCI TRANSAID 2,120,845 December 16, 1997
PINTRAX 2,176,634 July 28, 1998
NEXPAK 2,205,276 November 24, 1998
AUTO GO 2,302,079 December 21, 1999
SPOOLSTOR 2,380,289 August 29, 2000
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Louisiana Trade Name

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date
ARTROMICK 3880116 October 7, 1997
Common Law Trademarks and Trade Names

Beyond your Expectations ConceptOne

CartGuard InterTech

Nu-Look Conditioning System UniDrawer

Slot-Lock Flex-Step

Twin-Turn Casters Multi-Flex

Service 24 De (Drustar Exclusive logo)
Lock Logic Design Tru-Trac

DuraTop Dimension Systems
Auto-Lock Select Series

Select Series II Advanta Series

Accord Series E-Z Pak 30

E-Z Punch E-Z Pak 7+

E-Z Open DuraPak

Compatible Series PCl1

Arrange 30 MAP (Marketing Assistance Program)
Tilt-Prevention Advanta

Artropak I Avalo

Avalo AL M Series

MD Series MDL

MDM MDS

OSD Series OSDL

OSDM 0OSDS

PC Series PCL

PCM PCS

RegALwood Waltur

Canadian Trademarks

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date
DRUSTAR 211,685 January 23, 1976
HAND & DESIGN 211,686 January 23, 1976
SQUARE & DESIGN 211,698 January 30, 1976
ARTROMICK 278,932 April 22, 1988
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SCHEDULE I
COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS
Including Copyright Reg. No. and Date

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

COPYRIGHT LICENSES
Including Name of Agreement, Parties and Date of Agreement
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U.S. Copyrights

Application Title Copyright No. Registration Date
"Vischart Physician's Order Sheet” TX1290101 February 16, 1984
"Vischart Medication Administration Record" TX1290100 February 16, 1984
"Vischart Treatment Record" TX12900699 February 16, 1984
"PHARMACARD" 211,670 January 26, 1971

PATENT
REEL: 017065 FRAME: 0767



Domain Names

www artromick.com

Registered with Network Solutions/Verisign. Expires March 10, 2006.

Patents Licensed To Company by Pearson Ventures, L.L.C. pursuant to that certain First Amended and Restated

License Agreement dated as of January 30, 2001:

a.

b.

Re 35,743
5,571,258
5,562,232
5,490,610

5,292,029

Software License Agreement between the Company and Vertex Inc., dated March 12, 2001

Software License, Support and Service Agreement between the Company and Mapics, Inc., dated December 7,

2000.
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SCHEDULE 111

PATENT REGISTRATIONS
REGISTERED PATENT
Including Patent Reg. No. and Date
PATENT APPLICATIONS
PATENT LICENSES

Including Name of Agreement, Parties and Date of Agreement
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Re. 34,171
D336,707
D403,570
D406,970
D434,507
4,813,753
4,822,116
5,082,113
5,109,984
5,139,321
5,211,461
5,251,757
5,259,668
5,281,020
5,282,678
5,299,711
5,322,365
5,356,011
5,377,839
5,437,390
5,489,025
5,579,941
5,743,607
5,921,433
6,000,436
6,082,544
6,085,936
6,098,732
6,378,963

QCRNYKRELEFLIOTOPY =A™ S0 Q0O

Canadian Patents

Pending Applications

a. 2,143,540
Patents

a. 2,062,045
b. 2,080,973
C. 2,088,841
d. 2,088,842
e. 2,406,782

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/26/2006 REEL: 017065 FRAME: 0770



