Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC	01/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTROMICK INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	4800 HILTON CORPORATE DRIVE
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43232

Name:	CART HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1033 SKOKIE BOULEVARD, SUITE 600
City:	NORTHBROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE34171
Patent Number:	D336707
Patent Number:	D403570
Patent Number:	D406970
Patent Number:	D434507
Patent Number:	4813753
Patent Number:	4822116
Patent Number:	5082113
Patent Number:	5109984
Patent Number:	5139321

PATENT

REEL: 017065 FRAME: 0759

500073780

PE2/17

H \$1160

Patent Number:	5211461
Patent Number:	5251757
Patent Number:	5259668
Patent Number:	5281020
Patent Number:	5282678
Patent Number:	5299711
Patent Number:	5322365
Patent Number:	5356011
Patent Number:	5377839
Patent Number:	5437390
Patent Number:	5489025
Patent Number:	5579941
Patent Number:	5743607
Patent Number:	5921433
Patent Number:	6000486
Patent Number:	6082544
Patent Number:	6085936
Patent Number:	6098732
Patent Number:	6378936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125778348

Email: rakhee.verma@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RAKHEE VERMA C/O KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN

Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330234-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rakhee Verma

Total Attachments: 9

source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif

source=IP Release#page3.tif

source=IP Release#page4.tif

source=IP Release#page5.tif

source=IP Release#page6.tif

source=IP Release#page7.tif

source=IP Release#page8.tif source=IP Release#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 20, 2006, by CapitalSource Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender") in favor of Artromick International, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Cart Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Company") with their principal place of business located at 4800 Hilton Corporate Drive, Columbus, OH 43232.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the trademarks, copyrights, and patents described on Schedules I, II and III, attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under an Acknowledgement of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien dated as of March 10, 2003 (the "Acknowledgement"), as may have been amended from time to time. The Acknowledgement with respect to patents was recorded on May 19, 2003 at the US Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Number 014066 and Frame Number 0146; the Acknowledgement with respect to trademarks was recorded on May 19, 2003 at the US Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Number 2734 and Frame Number 0491.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Loan Agreement, as defined in the Acknowledgement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

CapitalSource Finance LLC,

A Delaware Limited Liability Company

Name:

Steven A. Museles

4445 Willard Avenue, 12th Floor Chevy Chase, MD 20815

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

- A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS Including Mark Reg. No. and Date
- B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS
- C. TRADEMARK LICENSES
 Including Name of Agreement, Parties and Date of Agreement

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PCI	1,033,629	February 17, 1976
CONTROLLED DOSAGE SYSTEM	1,039,454	May 11, 1976
LOOSPAK STYLIZED	1,234,645	April 12, 1983
MAX 7 AND DESIGN	1,234,646	April 12, 1983
ARTROMICK DESIGN	1,235,267	April 19, 1983
MEDICATION ON THE DOT	1,276,065	May 1, 1984
LOOSPAK	1,279,792	May 29, 1984
DESIGN (BLACK DOTS)	1,289,311	August 7, 1984
PUNCH PAK AND DESIGN	1,290,562	August 14, 1984
VISCHARXT DESIGN	1,290,766	August 21, 1984
DESIGN (COLOR DOTS)	1,293,152	September 4, 1984
ARTROMICK AND DESIGN	1,330,748	April 16, 1985
PHARMACART	1,412,246	October 7, 1986
PHARMABLISTERS	1,439,938	May 19, 1987
PHARMABIN	1,441,759	June 9, 1987
PHARMACARD	1,442,041	June 9, 1987
ARTROPAK	1,618,757	October 23, 1990
BOA	1,779,661	June 29, 1993
SLIDEPAK 7	1,826,378	March 15, 1994
LIDPAK	1,848,552	August 9, 1994
BOA	1,925,495	October 10, 1995
BOA	1,985,663	July 9, 1996
PCI TRANSAID	2,120,845	December 16, 1997
PINTRAX	2,176,634	July 28, 1998
NEXPAK	2,205,276	November 24, 1998
AUTO GO	2,302,079	December 21, 1999
SPOOLSTOR	2,380,289	August 29, 2000

Louisiana Trade Name

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ARTROMICK	3880116	October 7, 1997

Common Law Trademarks and Trade Names

Beyond your Expectations	ConceptOne
CartGuard	InterTech
Nu-Look Conditioning System	UniDrawer
Slot-Lock	Flex-Step
Twin-Turn Casters	Multi-Flex
Service 24	De (Drustar Exclusive logo)
Lock Logic Design	Tru-Trac
DuraTop	Dimension Systems
Auto-Lock	Select Series
Select Series II	Advanta Series
Accord Series	E-Z Pak 30
E-Z Punch	E-Z Pak 7+
E-Z Open	DuraPak
Compatible Series	PC1
Arrange 30	MAP (Marketing Assistance Program)
Tilt-Prevention	Advanta
Artropak II	Avalo
Avalo AL	M Series
MD Series	MDL
MDM	MDS
OSD Series	OSDL
OSDM	OSDS
PC Series	PCL
PCM	PCS
RegALwood	Waltur

Canadian Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DRUSTAR	211,685	January 23, 1976
HAND & DESIGN	211,686	January 23, 1976
SQUARE & DESIGN	211,698	January 30, 1976
ARTROMICK	278,932	April 22, 1988

SCHEDULE II COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

- A. REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS
 Including Copyright Reg. No. and Date
- B. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS
- C. COPYRIGHT LICENSES
 Including Name of Agreement, Parties and Date of Agreement

U.S. Copyrights

Application Title	Copyright No.	Registration Date		
"Vischart Physician's Order Sheet"	TX1290101	February 16, 1984		
"Vischart Medication Administration Record"	TX1290100	February 16, 1984		
"Vischart Treatment Record"	TX1290099	February 16, 1984		
"PHARMACARD"	211,670	January 26, 1971		

Domain Names

www.artromick.com

Registered with Network Solutions/Verisign. Expires March 10, 2006.

Patents Licensed To Company by Pearson Ventures, L.L.C. pursuant to that certain First Amended and Restated License Agreement dated as of January 30, 2001:

a.	Re	3	5	7	43
u.	110	J	J,	.,	マン

b. 5,571,258

c. 5,562,232

d. 5,490,610

e. 5,292,029

Software License Agreement between the Company and Vertex Inc., dated March 12, 2001

Software License, Support and Service Agreement between the Company and Mapics, Inc., dated December 7, 2000.

SCHEDULE III PATENT REGISTRATIONS

- A. REGISTERED PATENT Including Patent Reg. No. and Date
- B. PATENT APPLICATIONS
- C. PATENT LICENSES
 Including Name of Agreement, Parties and Date of Agreement

Re. 34,171 a. b. D336,707 D403,570 c. d. D406,970 e. D434,507 f. 4,813,753 g. 4,822,116 h. 5,082,113 i. 5,109,984 j 5,139,321 k. 5,211,461 5,251,757 1. 5,259,668 m. 5,281,020 n. 0. 5,282,678 5,299,711 p. q. 5,322,365 r. 5,356,011 s. 5,377,839 t. 5,437,390 5,489,025 u. 5,579,941 ٧. 5,743,607 w. 5,921,433 x. 6,000,486 y. z. 6,082,544 aa. 6,085,936 6,098,732 bb. 6,378,963 CC.

Canadian Patents

Pending Applications

a. 2,143,540

Patents

a. 2,062,045
b. 2,080,973
c. 2,088,841
d. 2,088,842
e. 2,406,782

PATENT RECORDED: 01/26/2006 REEL: 017065 FRAME: 0770